
RESOLUTION NO. ___2 4-0 6 

WHEREAS, on August I 5, 2006, the Board of County Commissioners did have prepared and published a 
Notice of Hearing considering the renaming of several County Roads, which are listed Below. 

WHEREAS, said hearing was held on September 5, 2006, and public input was received; and, 

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to correct the following 
road name discrepancies between Mason County Public Works Road Log and the City of Shelton Police 
Department Communication Division, the City of Shelton Master Street Address Guide, and Mason 
County Department of Community Development. 

ROAD NAME 
Olympic Drive 
TO 
Boundary Road 
ROAD NAME 
Benson Lake Road 
TO 
Benson Lake Drive 
ROAD NAME 
Collins Lake Road 
TO 
Collins Lake Drive 
ROAD NAME 
Shore Hill Estates Road 
TO 
Brook Drive 
ROAD NAME 
Pirates Grove Road 
TO 
Pirates Drive 
ROAD NAME 
Dartmoor Road 
TO 
Dartmoor Drive 
ROAD NAME 
Sealford Road 
TO 
Sleaford Road 
ROAD NAME 
Sealford Court 
TO 
Sleaford Court 
ROAD NAME 
Vaughn Road 
TO 
Vaughn Place 

ROAD NO. 
60990 

61040 

62130 

62130 

77040 

77040 

80130 

80130 

63930 

63930 

52740 

52740 

53990 

53990 

54080 

54080 

25850 

25850 

PORTION 
0.450- 0.590 

0.140-0.000 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

All 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to install the necessary signs 
to enact this Resolution. 

DATED this 5th of September, 2006. 

ATTEST: 

Cc: Public Works 
Sheriff & Prosecutor 

. .....----. . ,..__ 
TIM SHELDON, Commissioner 
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